Transportation and Mobility Department partnered with Police Department and conducted 
series of observations over the last few months during different times of the day and days 
of the week, mostly within the area of Las Olas Boulevard from Andrews Avenue to A1A. 
As part of this exercise, staff identified a total of one hundred and seventy-seven (177) 
low-speed vehicles operating in the area during the observation period: 

 Ten (10) were observed to have been an active permit holder between Fiscal Year 
2025 and Fiscal Year 2026; 

 Forty-two (42) were registered to businesses and/or confirmed to be operating as